Date: 02/13/19
Time: 7:00 pm
Attendance: 750
Site: Harrogate, TN

Hiwassee (12-15) -vs- Lincoln Memorial (17-6)
02/13/19 at Harrogate, TN

Referees: Grant Tyler,Stedman Whisnant,James Gibson

Hiwassee 54

Score By Period 1 2 Total
Hiwassee 18 36 54
Lincoln Memorial 55 52 107

## Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
5 Bryant Bernard * 26 3-10 0-3 3-3 1-6 7 0 1 4 1 0 9
12  Jamesio Rhine * 16 2-11 0-1 0-0 3-5 8 0 0 0 1 0 4
11 Ben Snider * 14 2-5 0-2 0-0 0-1 1 0 1 3 0 0 4
1 Naquon Newman * 18 1-4 0-2 0-2 0-0 0 0 1 1 0 1 2
3 Jay Johnson * 20 0-3 0-2 0-0 2-5 7 4 1 1 0 0 0
13 Jacqun Brown 21 3-4 1-1 2-2 0-0 0 1 2 3 0 0 9
32 Kobe Clisby 19 3-5 1-2 0-0 2-2 4 1 0 1 0 0 7
0 Kenton Bibbs 24 2-7 2-5 0-0 0-3 3 0 1 2 0 0 6
15 Sandale James 8 24 0-0 0-1 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 4
20 Jermaine Thompson 11 1-3 1-3 0-0 0-2 2 0 2 1 0 0 3
10 Cam Deru 7 1-7 1-4 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 1 0 1 3
21  Justice Alameda 3 1-1 1-1 0-0 0-0 0 1 1 0 0 0 3
24  Jamal Weaver 10 0-1 0-1 0-0 1-1 2 1 1 2 0 0 0
33 Dylan Ray 3 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0
T™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 2-0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals - 200 21-66 7-27 5-8 12-26 38 8 11 20 2 2 54
Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 7-36 19.44 % 2-17 11.76 % 2-2 100.00 %
Second Half 14-30 46.67 % 5-10 50.00 % 3-6 50.00 %
Total 21-66 31.8 % 7-27 259 % 5-8 625 %
Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 6 Scores Tied: 0 times(s) Points in the Paint: 20 Fast Break Points: 5
Lead Changed: O times(s) Points off Turnovers: 2 Bench Points: 35 Largest Lead: 0 O
Lincoln Memorial 107
## Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
1 Courvoisier McCauley * 31 7-13 6-11 3-4 2-8 10 0 4 0 0 1 23
4 Julius Brown * 30 8-15 3-9 0-0 0-0 0 2 3 0] 0 2 19
0 Cornelius Taylor * 25 b5-16 5-10 2-2 3-3 6 & 8 1 0 5 17
13  Xavier Bledson * 29 3-7 1-4 2-2 1-7 8 0 3 0 0] 0 9
40 Rhondi Hackett * 20 3-5 0-0 2-2 1-1 2 4 1 0 4 0 8
32  Steven Perriere 20 4-5 1-1 0-0 1-8 9 1 2 1 2 2 9
20 Ricky Clark 14 3-7 1-4 2-2 0-4 4 0 2 2 1 1 9
11 Bryan Hart 17 2-3 2-2 1-2 2-0 2 0 1 1 0 1 7
2 TJ Harvin 14 2-2 2-2 0-0 0-1 1 1 2 0 0 1 6
™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-3 3 0 0 1 0 0 0
Totals - 200 37-73 21-43 12-14 10-35 45 11 26 6 7 13 107
Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 7-36 19.44 % 2-17 11.76 % 2-2 100.00 %
Second Half 14-30 46.67 % 5-10 50.00 % 3-6 50.00 %
Total 37-73 50.7 % 21-43 48.8 % 12-14 85.7 %

Technical Fouls: none
Lead Changed: O times(s)

Second Chance Points: 11 Scores Tied: O times(s)
Bench Points: 31

Points off Turnovers: 26

Points in the Paint: 32

Fast Break Points: 51

Largest Lead: 56 2nd-02:09



Hiwassee 18

First Half Box Score

##  Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB  PF A TO BLK STL PTS
5 Bryant Bernard 14 1-6 0-3 0-0 1-3 4 0 0 2 1 0 2
12  Jamesio Rhine 12 1-7 0-1 0-0 1-4 5 0 0 0] 6] 0 2
11  Ben Snider 10 1-4 0-2 0-0 0-1 1 (0] (0] 3 0 0 2
1 Naguon Newman 11 1-3 0-2 0-0 0-0 0 0 1 0] 6] 1 2
3 Jay Johnson 11 0-2 0-1 0-0 2-2 4 3 (0] 0 0 0 0
13  Jacqun Brown 5 0-1 0-0 2-2 0-0 0 0 0] 0 0 0 2
32 Kobe Clisby 9 1-2 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 1 0 1 0 0 2
0] Kenton Bibbs 11 2-5 2-4 0-0 0-1 1 0 1 0 0 0 6
15 Sandale James 2 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 (0] (0] 0 0 0 0
20 Jermaine Thompson 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
10 Cam Deru 5 04 0-3 0-0 0-1 1 (0] (0] 1 0 0 0
21  Justice Alameda 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
24 Jamal Weaver 10 O0-1 0-1 0-0 1-1 2 1 1 2 0 0 0
33 Dylan Ray 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 200 21-66 7-27 5-8 12-26 38 8 11 20 2 2 54
19.4 % 11.8 % 100.0 %
Lincoln Memorial 55
## Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB  PF A TO BLK STL PTS
1 Courvoisier McCauley 15 2-5 1-3 3-4 0-5 5 0] 2 0 0 0 8
4 Julius Brown 17 4-8 3-6 0-0 0-0 0 1 2 0 0 0o 11
0] Cornelius Taylor 15 3-8 3-4 2-2 1-3 4 1 3 1 0 3 11
13 Xavier Bledson 14 1-2 1-2 0-0 0-4 4 0 2 (0] 0 0 3
40  Rhondi Hackett 10 2-2 0-0 2-2 0-0 0 1 1 0 2 0 6
32 Steven Perriere 10 4-4 1-1 0-0 0-5 5 0 1 0 (0] 1 9
20  Ricky Clark 6 34 1-2 0-0 0-3 3 0 1 1 1 0 7
11  Bryan Hart 7 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 (0] 0 0 (0} 1 0
2 TJ Harvin 6 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 1 0 0 0 0
™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 0 0 1 0 0 0
Totals 200 37-73 21-43 12-14 10-35 45 11 26 6 7 13 107

57.6 % 55.6 % 87.5%



Second Half Box Score
Hiwassee 36

## Player MIN  FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
5 Bryant Bernard 12 2-4 0-0 3-3 0-3 3 0 1 2 0 0 7
12  Jamesio Rhine 4 1-4 0-0 0-0 2-1 3 (0] 0 0 1 0 2
11  Ben Snider 4 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 1 0 0 0 2
1 Nagquon Newman 7 0-1 0-0 0-2 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0
3 Jay Johnson 9 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-3 3 1 1 1 0 0 0
13  Jacqun Brown 16 3-3 1-1 0-0 0-0 0 1 2 3 0 0 7
32  Kobe Clisby 10 2-3 1-2 0-0 1-2 3 0 0 0 0 0 5
0 Kenton Bibbs 13 0-2 0-1 0-0 0-2 2 (0] 0 2 0 0 0
15 Sandale James 6 2-3 0-0 0-1 1-0 1 0 0] 0 0 0 4
20 Jermaine Thompson 11 1-3 1-3 0-0 0-2 2 0 2 1 0 0 3
10 Cam Deru 2 1-3 1-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 1 3
21  Justice Alameda 3 1-1 1-1 0-0 0-0 0 1 1 0 0 0 3
24  Jamal Weaver 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0] 0 0 0 0
33 Dylan Ray 3 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 (0] (0] 1 0 0 0
™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 200 21-66 7-27 5-8 12-26 38 8 11 20 2 2 54
46.7 % 50.0 % 50.0 %
Lincoln Memorial 52
## Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
1 Courvoisier McCauley 16 5-8 5-8 0-0 2-3 5 0 2 0 0 1 15
4 Julius Brown 13 4-7 0-3 0-0 0-0 0 1 1 0 0 2 8
0 Cornelius Taylor 10 2-8 2-6 0-0 2-0 2 2 5 0 0 2 6
13  Xavier Bledson 15 2-5 0-2 2-2 1-3 4 0 1 0 0 0 6
40 Rhondi Hackett 10 1-3 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 3 0 0 2 0 2
32 Steven Perriere 10 0-1 0-0 0-0 1-3 4 1 1 1 2 1 0
20 Ricky Clark 8 0-3 0-2 2-2 0-1 1 0 1 1 0 1 2
11 Bryan Hart 10 2-3 2-2 1-2 2-0 2 0 1 1 0 0 7
2 TJ Harvin 8 2-2 2-2 0-0 0-1 1 0 1 0 0 1 6
™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 200 37-73 21-43 12-14 10-35 45 11 26 6 7 13 107

45.0 % 44.0 % 83.3 %



VISITORS: Hiwassee

First Half Play By Play

Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Lincoln Memorial

MISS JUMPER by RHINE,JAMESIO

MISS 3PTR by JOHNSON,JAY

GOOD JUMPER by SNIDER,BEN

TURNOVER by SNIDER,BEN

MISS 3PTR by NEWMAN,NAQUON

REBOUND DEF by JOHNSON,JAY

MISS JUMPER by RHINE,JAMESIO

FOUL by JOHNSON,JAY

GOOD JUMPER by NEWMAN,NAQUON(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by JOHNSON,JAY
TURNOVER by SNIDER,BEN

REBOUND DEF by RHINE,JAMESIO
MISS 3PTR by BERNARD,BRYANT

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM
FOUL TECH by TEAM

SUB IN by BIBBS,KENTON
SUB OUT by BERNARD,BRYANT

REBOUND DEF by SNIDER,BEN
MISS JUMPER by SNIDER,BEN
REBOUND DEF by RHINE,JAMESIO
MISS 3PTR by NEWMAN,NAQUON
REBOUND OFF by JOHNSON,JAY
SUB IN by WEAVER,JAMAL

SUB OUT by SNIDER,BEN

MISS 3PTR by BIBBS,KENTON
FOUL by JOHNSON,JAY
REBOUND DEF by WEAVER,JAMAL

TURNOVER by WEAVER,JAMAL
SUB IN by CLISBY,KOBE

19:48

19:31

19:11
19:01
18:32
18:23
18:08
18:08
17:50
17:32

17:24

17:12
17:04
17:04
17:04
16:34
16:16
16:07
15:50

15:38
15:36
15:36
15:36
15:36
15:36
15:21
15:21
15:04
14:55
14:45
14:36
14:36
14:36
14:36
14:36
14:17
14:15
13:57
13:57
13:47

0-3

0-6

2-6
2-8

2-11

2-12
2-13
4-13

4-14

H3

H 6

H4
H 6

H9

H 10
H11
H9

H 10

REBOUND DEF by BLEDSON,XAVIER

GOOD 3PTR by BLEDSON,XAVIER

ASSIST by TAYLOR,CORNELIUS

REBOUND DEF by MCCAULEY,COURVOISIER
GOOD 3PTR by BROWN,JULIUS(fastbreak)
ASSIST by MCCAULEY,COURVOISIER

GOOD LAYUP by HACKETT,RHONDI(in the paint)
ASSIST by BLEDSON,XAVIER

STEAL by TAYLOR,CORNELIUS

GOOD 3PTR by MCCAULEY,COURVOISIER
ASSIST by BROWN,JULIUS

REBOUND DEF by TAYLOR,CORNELIUS
MISS 3PTR by TAYLOR,CORNELIUS

REBOUND DEF by MCCAULEY,COURVOISIER

GOOD FT by MCCAULEY,COURVOISIER(fastbreak)
GOOD FT by MCCAULEY,COURVOISIER(fastbreak)

MISS JUMPER by TAYLOR,CORNELIUS

MISS 3PTR by BROWN,JULIUS

REBOUND DEF by TEAM

GOOD FT by TAYLOR,CORNELIUS

MISS 3PTR by BROWN,JULIUS

FOUL by HACKETT,RHONDI

REBOUND DEF by TAYLOR,CORNELIUS
MISS 3PTR by BROWN,JULIUS

FOUL by TAYLOR,CORNELIUS

SUB IN by PERRIERE,STEVEN

SUB OUT by HACKETT,RHONDI

REBOUND DEF by BLEDSON,XAVIER

MISS 3PTR by BLEDSON,XAVIER



SUB OUT by JOHNSON,JAY

STEAL by NEWMAN,NAQUON
MISS JUMPER by CLISBY,KOBE

GOOD JUMPER by RHINE,JAMESIO(in the paint)

ASSIST by WEAVER,JAMAL

REBOUND DEF by BIBBS,KENTON
GOOD JUMPER by CLISBY,KOBE
ASSIST by BIBBS,KENTON

GOOD 3PTR by BIBBS,KENTON
ASSIST by NEWMAN,NAQUON

MISS 3PTR by RHINE,JAMESIO

MISS JUMPER by BIBBS,KENTON

REBOUND DEF by RHINE,JAMESIO
MISS 3PTR by WEAVER,JAMAL
REBOUND OFF by WEAVER,JAMAL
TURNOVER by WEAVER,JAMAL

REBOUND DEF by RHINE,JAMESIO
MISS JUMPER by RHINE,JAMESIO

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

SUB IN by BERNARD,BRYANT
SUB IN by DERU,CAM

SUB IN by JOHNSON,JAY

SUB OUT by RHINE,JAMESIO
SUB OUT by WEAVER,JAMAL
SUB OUT by NEWMAN,NAQUON

TURNOVER by BERNARD,BRYANT

FOUL by CLISBY,KOBE

MISS JUMPER by BERNARD,BRYANT

GOOD 3PTR by BIBBS,KENTON

REBOUND DEF by BERNARD,BRYANT

4-16 H12

6-16 H10

8-16 H8

8-19 H11

11-19 HS8

11-21 H 10

11-23 H 12

11-24 H 13

11-26 H 15

14-26 H 12

TURNOVER by TAYLOR,CORNELIUS

REBOUND DEF by MCCAULEY,COURVOISIER

GOOD JUMPER by MCCAULEY,COURVOISIER(fastbreak)(in
the paint)

MISS LAYUP by TAYLOR,CORNELIUS

MISS 3PTR by MCCAULEY,COURVOISIER
REBOUND OFF by TAYLOR,CORNELIUS
GOOD 3PTR by TAYLOR,CORNELIUS

GOOD JUMPER by BROWN,JULIUS(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by MCCAULEY,COURVOISIER

GOOD JUMPER by PERRIERE,STEVEN(fastbreak)(in the
paint)

ASSIST by MCCAULEY,COURVOISIER

REBOUND DEF by PERRIERE,STEVEN
MISS 3PTR by MCCAULEY,COURVOISIER

STEAL by TAYLOR,CORNELIUS
MISS JUMPER by TAYLOR,CORNELIUS

REBOUND DEF by MCCAULEY,COURVOISIER

TURNOVER by TEAM

SUB IN by HART,BRYAN

SUB IN by HARVIN,TJ

SUB IN by CLARK,RICKY

SUB OUT by TAYLOR,CORNELIUS
SUB OUT by BROWN,JULIUS
SUB OUT by BLEDSON,XAVIER

STEAL by PERRIERE,STEVEN

MISS FT by MCCAULEY,COURVOISIER

REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

GOOD FT by MCCAULEY,COURVOISIER

REBOUND DEF by PERRIERE,STEVEN

GOOD JUMPER by PERRIERE,STEVEN(in the paint)
ASSIST by HARVIN,TJ

MISS JUMPER by MCCAULEY,COURVOISIER



MISS 3PTR by DERU,CAM

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

REBOUND DEF by BERNARD,BRYANT
MISS JUMPER by JOHNSON,JAY

REBOUND OFF by TEAM
MISS 3PTR by BIBBS,KENTON

MISS JUMPER by DERU,CAM

REBOUND OFF by JOHNSON,JAY
MISS 3PTR by DERU,CAM
REBOUND OFF by CLISBY,KOBE
TURNOVER by CLISBY,KOBE

REBOUND DEF by DERU,CAM

MISS 3PTR by BERNARD,BRYANT

REBOUND OFF by BERNARD,BRYANT

GOOD JUMPER by BERNARD,BRYANT(in the paint)

BLOCK by BERNARD,BRYANT
REBOUND DEF by BERNARD,BRYANT
TURNOVER by DERU,CAM

MISS 3PTR by DERU,CAM

SUB IN by BROWN,JACQUN

SUB IN by WEAVER,JAMAL

SUB OUT by CLISBY,KOBE

SUB OUT by DERU,CAM

MISS JUMPER by BERNARD,BRYANT

FOUL by JOHNSON,JAY

SUB IN by JAMES,SANDALE
SUB IN by SNIDER,BEN
SUB OUT by BIBBS,KENTON
SUB OUT by JOHNSON,JAY
MISS 3PTR by SNIDER,BEN

TURNOVER by SNIDER,BEN

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

14-28

16-28

16-31

16-32

16-33

16-35

16-37

H 14

H12

H 15

H 16

H17

H 19

H21

REBOUND DEF by PERRIERE,STEVEN

SUB IN by TAYLOR,CORNELIUS

SUB IN by HACKETT,RHONDI

SUB OUT by PERRIERE,STEVEN

SUB OUT by MCCAULEY,COURVOISIER
MISS 3PTR by CLARK,RICKY

BLOCK by CLARK,RICKY

REBOUND DEF by CLARK,RICKY
GOOD JUMPER by CLARK,RICKY (fastbreak)(in the paint)

BLOCK by HACKETT,RHONDI

STEAL by TAYLOR,CORNELIUS
MISS JUMPER by TAYLOR,CORNELIUS

SUB IN by BROWN,JULIUS
SUB OUT by TAYLOR,CORNELIUS
MISS JUMPER by BROWN,JULIUS

GOOD 3PTR by CLARK,RICKY
ASSIST by HACKETT,RHONDI

REBOUND DEF by CLARK,RICKY
TURNOVER by CLARK,RICKY

BLOCK by HACKETT,RHONDI
REBOUND DEF by TEAM

GOOD FT by HACKETT,RHONDI
GOOD FT by HACKETT,RHONDI

REBOUND DEF by CLARK,RICKY

GOOD JUMPER by HACKETT,RHONDI (fastbreak)(in the
paint)

ASSIST by CLARK,RICKY

STEAL by HART,BRYAN

GOOD JUMPER by CLARK,RICKY (fastbreak)(in the paint)
ASSIST by BROWN,JULIUS

FOUL by HARVIN,TJ



GOOD FT by BROWN,JACQUN
GOOD FT by BROWN,JACQUN

MISS JUMPER by JAMES,SANDALE

MISS 3PTR by BERNARD,BRYANT

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

SUB IN by RHINE,JAMESIO

SUB OUT by JAMES,SANDALE
TURNOVER by BERNARD,BRYANT

MISS JUMPER by RHINE,JAMESIO
REBOUND OFF by RHINE,JAMESIO
MISS LAYUP by RHINE,JAMESIO

MISS JUMPER by BROWN,JACQUN

FOUL by WEAVER,JAMAL

MISS 3PTR by SNIDER,BEN

17-37
18-37

18-40

18-43

18-46

18-48

18-51

18-54

18-55

H 20
H 19

H 22

H 25

H 28

H 30

H 33

H 36

H 37

SUB IN by PERRIERE,STEVEN

SUB IN by TAYLOR,CORNELIUS

SUB IN by BLEDSON,XAVIER

SUB IN by MCCAULEY,COURVOISIER
SUB OUT by HART,BRYAN

SUB OUT by HARVIN,TJ

SUB OUT by CLARK,RICKY

SUB OUT by HACKETT,RHONDI
GOOD 3PTR by TAYLOR,CORNELIUS

REBOUND DEF by TAYLOR,CORNELIUS
GOOD 3PTR by BROWN,JULIUS(fastbreak)
ASSIST by PERRIERE,STEVEN

REBOUND DEF by PERRIERE,STEVEN
GOOD 3PTR by PERRIERE,STEVEN(fastbreak)
ASSIST by TAYLOR,CORNELIUS

GOOD DUNK by PERRIERE,STEVEN(in the paint)
ASSIST by TAYLOR,CORNELIUS

REBOUND DEF by BLEDSON,XAVIER
GOOD 3PTR by BROWN,JULIUS(fastbreak)
ASSIST by BLEDSON,XAVIER

REBOUND DEF by PERRIERE,STEVEN
GOOD 3PTR by TAYLOR,CORNELIUS(fastbreak)

GOOD FT by TAYLOR,CORNELIUS(fastbreak)
FOUL by BROWN,JULIUS

REBOUND DEF by BLEDSON,XAVIER

Second Half Play By Play

VISITORS: Hiwassee Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Lincoln Memorial
MISS JUMPER by RHINE,JAMESIO 19:48
- REBOUND DEF by BLEDSON,XAVIER
19:31 0-3 H 3 GOOD 3PTR by BLEDSON,XAVIER
- ASSIST by TAYLOR,CORNELIUS
MISS 3PTR by JOHNSON,JAY 19:11
- REBOUND DEF by MCCAULEY,COURVOISIER
19:01 0-6 H6 GOOD 3PTR by BROWN,JULIUS(fastbreak)
- ASSIST by MCCAULEY,COURVOISIER
GOOD JUMPER by SNIDER,BEN 18:32 2-6 H 4
18:23 2-8 H6 GOOD LAYUP by HACKETT,RHONDI(in the paint)
- ASSIST by BLEDSON,XAVIER
TURNOVER by SNIDER,BEN 18:08
18:08 STEAL by TAYLOR,CORNELIUS
17:50 2-11 H9 GOOD 3PTR by MCCAULEY,COURVOISIER
-- ASSIST by BROWN,JULIUS
MISS 3PTR by NEWMAN,NAQUON 17:32
- REBOUND DEF by TAYLOR,CORNELIUS
17:24 MISS 3PTR by TAYLOR,CORNELIUS



REBOUND DEF by JOHNSON,JAY
MISS JUMPER by RHINE,JAMESIO

FOUL by JOHNSON,JAY

GOOD JUMPER by NEWMAN,NAQUON(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by JOHNSON,JAY
TURNOVER by SNIDER,BEN

REBOUND DEF by RHINE,JAMESIO
MISS 3PTR by BERNARD,BRYANT

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM
FOUL TECH by TEAM

SUB IN by BIBBS,KENTON
SUB OUT by BERNARD,BRYANT

REBOUND DEF by SNIDER,BEN
MISS JUMPER by SNIDER,BEN
REBOUND DEF by RHINE,JAMESIO
MISS 3PTR by NEWMAN,NAQUON
REBOUND OFF by JOHNSON,JAY
SUB IN by WEAVER,JAMAL

SUB OUT by SNIDER,BEN

MISS 3PTR by BIBBS,KENTON
FOUL by JOHNSON,JAY
REBOUND DEF by WEAVER,JAMAL
TURNOVER by WEAVER,JAMAL
SUB IN by CLISBY,KOBE

SUB OUT by JOHNSON,JAY

STEAL by NEWMAN,NAQUON
MISS JUMPER by CLISBY,KOBE

GOOD JUMPER by RHINE,JAMESIO(in the paint)

ASSIST by WEAVER,JAMAL
REBOUND DEF by BIBBS,KENTON

GOOD JUMPER by CLISBY,KOBE
ASSIST by BIBBS,KENTON

GOOD 3PTR by BIBBS,KENTON
ASSIST by NEWMAN,NAQUON

MISS 3PTR by RHINE,JAMESIO

2-12
2-13
4-13

4-14

4-16

6-16

8-16

8-19
11-19

11-21

11-23

H 10
H11
H9

H 10

H12

H 10

H8

H11
H8

H 10

H12

REBOUND DEF by MCCAULEY,COURVOISIER

GOOD FT by MCCAULEY,COURVOISIER(fastbreak)
GOOD FT by MCCAULEY,COURVOISIER((fastbreak)

MISS JUMPER by TAYLOR,CORNELIUS

MISS 3PTR by BROWN,JULIUS

REBOUND DEF by TEAM

GOOD FT by TAYLOR,CORNELIUS

MISS 3PTR by BROWN,JULIUS

FOUL by HACKETT,RHONDI

REBOUND DEF by TAYLOR,CORNELIUS
MISS 3PTR by BROWN,JULIUS

FOUL by TAYLOR,CORNELIUS

SUB IN by PERRIERE,STEVEN

SUB OUT by HACKETT,RHONDI

REBOUND DEF by BLEDSON,XAVIER

MISS 3PTR by BLEDSON,XAVIER

TURNOVER by TAYLOR,CORNELIUS

REBOUND DEF by MCCAULEY,COURVOISIER

GOOD JUMPER by MCCAULEY,COURVOISIER(fastbreak)(in
the paint)

MISS LAYUP by TAYLOR,CORNELIUS

MISS 3PTR by MCCAULEY,COURVOISIER
REBOUND OFF by TAYLOR,CORNELIUS
GOOD 3PTR by TAYLOR,CORNELIUS

GOOD JUMPER by BROWN,JULIUS(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by MCCAULEY,COURVOISIER

GOOD JUMPER by PERRIERE,STEVEN(fastbreak)(in the
paint)



-- ASSIST by MCCAULEY,COURVOISIER

MISS JUMPER by BIBBS,KENTON 10:17
-- REBOUND DEF by PERRIERE,STEVEN
10:08 MISS 3PTR by MCCAULEY,COURVOISIER
REBOUND DEF by RHINE,JAMESIO --
MISS 3PTR by WEAVER,JAMAL 09:57
REBOUND OFF by WEAVER,JAMAL --
TURNOVER by WEAVER,JAMAL 09:48
09:48 STEAL by TAYLOR,CORNELIUS
09:42 MISS JUMPER by TAYLOR,CORNELIUS
REBOUND DEF by RHINE,JAMESIO --
MISS JUMPER by RHINE,JAMESIO 09:37
-- REBOUND DEF by MCCAULEY,COURVOISIER
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 09:32
09:32 TURNOVER by TEAM
SUB IN by BERNARD,BRYANT 09:32
SUB IN by DERU,CAM 09:32
SUB IN by JOHNSON,JAY 09:32
SUB OUT by RHINE,JAMESIO 09:32
SUB OUT by WEAVER,JAMAL 09:32
SUB OUT by NEWMAN,NAQUON 09:32
09:32 SUB IN by HART,BRYAN
09:32 SUB IN by HARVIN,TJ
09:32 SUB IN by CLARK,RICKY
09:32 SUB OUT by TAYLOR,CORNELIUS
09:32 SUB OUT by BROWN,JULIUS
09:32 SUB OUT by BLEDSON,XAVIER
TURNOVER by BERNARD,BRYANT 09:29
09:29 STEAL by PERRIERE,STEVEN
FOUL by CLISBY,KOBE 09:19
09:19 MISS FT by MCCAULEY,COURVOISIER

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
09:19 11-24 H 13 GOOD FT by MCCAULEY,COURVOISIER
MISS JUMPER by BERNARD,BRYANT 09:07
-- REBOUND DEF by PERRIERE,STEVEN
08:53 11-26 H 15 GOOD JUMPER by PERRIERE,STEVEN(in the paint)
-- ASSIST by HARVIN,TJ

GOOD 3PTR by BIBBS,KENTON 08:31 14-26 H12

08:11 MISS JUMPER by MCCAULEY,COURVOISIER
REBOUND DEF by BERNARD,BRYANT --
MISS 3PTR by DERU,CAM 07:56

-- REBOUND DEF by PERRIERE,STEVEN

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 07:50

07:50 SUB IN by TAYLOR,CORNELIUS

07:50 SUB IN by HACKETT,RHONDI

07:50 SUB OUT by PERRIERE,STEVEN

07:50 SUB OUT by MCCAULEY,COURVOISIER

07:34 MISS 3PTR by CLARK,RICKY
REBOUND DEF by BERNARD,BRYANT --
MISS JUMPER by JOHNSON,JAY 07:27

07:27 BLOCK by CLARK,RICKY

REBOUND OFF by TEAM -
MISS 3PTR by BIBBS,KENTON 07:19
- REBOUND DEF by CLARK,RICKY
07:07 14-28 H 14 GOOD JUMPER by CLARK,RICKY (fastbreak)(in the paint)

MISS JUMPER by DERU,CAM 06:50
06:50 BLOCK by HACKETT,RHONDI
REBOUND OFF by JOHNSON,JAY --
MISS 3PTR by DERU,CAM 06:42
REBOUND OFF by CLISBY,KOBE --
TURNOVER by CLISBY,KOBE 06:37

06:37 STEAL by TAYLOR,CORNELIUS



06:18 MISS JUMPER by TAYLOR,CORNELIUS
REBOUND DEF by DERU,CAM --

MISS 3PTR by BERNARD,BRYANT 06:09

REBOUND OFF by BERNARD,BRYANT --

GOOD JUMPER by BERNARD,BRYANT(in the paint) 06:05 16-28 H 12
06:04 SUB IN by BROWN,JULIUS
06:04 SUB OUT by TAYLOR,CORNELIUS
05:52 MISS JUMPER by BROWN,JULIUS

BLOCK by BERNARD,BRYANT 05:52

REBOUND DEF by BERNARD,BRYANT --

TURNOVER by DERU,CAM 05:42

05:20 16-31 H 15 GOOD 3PTR by CLARK,RICKY
-- ASSIST by HACKETT,RHONDI

MISS 3PTR by DERU,CAM 05:04
-- REBOUND DEF by CLARK,RICKY
04:59 TURNOVER by CLARK,RICKY
SUB IN by BROWN,JACQUN 04:59
SUB IN by WEAVER,JAMAL 04:59
SUB OUT by CLISBY,KOBE 04:59
SUB OUT by DERU,CAM 04:59
MISS JUMPER by BERNARD,BRYANT 04:48
04:48 BLOCK by HACKETT,RHONDI
-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
FOUL by JOHNSON,JAY 04:23

04:23 16-32 H 16 GOOD FT by HACKETT,RHONDI
04:23 16-33 H 17 GOOD FT by HACKETT,RHONDI

SUB IN by JAMES,SANDALE 04:23
SUB IN by SNIDER,BEN 04:23
SUB OUT by BIBBS,KENTON 04:23
SUB OUT by JOHNSON,JAY 04:23
MISS 3PTR by SNIDER,BEN 04:07

-- REBOUND DEF by CLARK,RICKY

04:01 16-35 H 19 GOOD JUMPER by HACKETT,RHONDI(fastbreak)(in the
paint)

-- ASSIST by CLARK,RICKY
TURNOVER by SNIDER,BEN 03:35
03:35 STEAL by HART,BRYAN
03:30 16-37 H 21 GOOD JUMPER by CLARK,RICKY (fastbreak)(in the paint)
-- ASSIST by BROWN,JULIUS

03:08 FOUL by HARVIN,TJ
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 03:08
GOOD FT by BROWN,JACQUN 03:08 17-37 H 20
GOOD FT by BROWN,JACQUN 03:08 18-37 H 19
03:08 SUB IN by PERRIERE,STEVEN
03:08 SUB IN by TAYLOR,CORNELIUS
03:08 SUB IN by BLEDSON,XAVIER
03:08 SUB IN by MCCAULEY,COURVOISIER
03:08 SUB OUT by HART,BRYAN
03:08 SUB OUT by HARVIN,TJ
03:08 SUB OUT by CLARK,RICKY
03:08 SUB OUT by HACKETT,RHONDI
02:46 18-40 H 22 GOOD 3PTR by TAYLOR,CORNELIUS
MISS JUMPER by JAMES,SANDALE 02:29

-- REBOUND DEF by TAYLOR,CORNELIUS
02:24 18-43 H 25 GOOD 3PTR by BROWN,JULIUS(fastbreak)
== ASSIST by PERRIERE,STEVEN
MISS 3PTR by BERNARD,BRYANT 02:05
== REBOUND DEF by PERRIERE,STEVEN
01:57 18-46 H 28 GOOD 3PTR by PERRIERE,STEVEN(fastbreak)
-- ASSIST by TAYLOR,CORNELIUS
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 01:57
SUB IN by RHINE,JAMESIO 01:57
SUB OUT by JAMES,SANDALE 01:57



TURNOVER by BERNARD,BRYANT 01:41
01:23 18-48 H 30 GOOD DUNK by PERRIERE,STEVEN(in the paint)
-- ASSIST by TAYLOR,CORNELIUS

MISS JUMPER by RHINE,JAMESIO 01:03
REBOUND OFF by RHINE,JAMESIO --
MISS LAYUP by RHINE,JAMESIO 00:58

-- REBOUND DEF by BLEDSON,XAVIER
00:50 18-51 H 33 GOOD 3PTR by BROWN,JULIUS(fastbreak)
-- ASSIST by BLEDSON,XAVIER
MISS JUMPER by BROWN,JACQUN 00:29
-- REBOUND DEF by PERRIERE,STEVEN
00:23 18-54 H 36 GOOD 3PTR by TAYLOR,CORNELIUS(fastbreak)

FOUL by WEAVER,JAMAL 00:23
00:23 18-55 H 37 GOOD FT by TAYLOR,CORNELIUS(fastbreak)
00:06 FOUL by BROWN,JULIUS
MISS 3PTR by SNIDER,BEN 00:01
-- REBOUND DEF by BLEDSON,XAVIER
MISS JUMPER by NEWMAN,NAQUON 19:49
REBOUND OFF by RHINE,JAMESIO --
GOOD LAYUP by RHINE,JAMESIO(in the paint) 19:43 20-55 H 35
19:32 MISS 3PTR by BROWN,JULIUS

-- REBOUND OFF by MCCAULEY,COURVOISIER
19:25 20-58 H 38 GOOD 3PTR by TAYLOR,CORNELIUS
-- ASSIST by MCCAULEY,COURVOISIER

GOOD JUMPER by SNIDER,BEN 19:10 22-58 H 36
18:49 MISS JUMPER by HACKETT,RHONDI
-- REBOUND OFF by HACKETT,RHONDI
18:42 MISS LAYUP by HACKETT,RHONDI
BLOCK by RHINE,JAMESIO 18:42
REBOUND DEF by RHINE,JAMESIO --
TURNOVER by NEWMAN,NAQUON 18:37

18:26 22-61 H 39 GOOD 3PTR by MCCAULEY,COURVOISIER
-- ASSIST by BROWN,JULIUS
GOOD JUMPER by BERNARD,BRYANT 18:14 24-61 H 37
ASSIST by SNIDER,BEN --
17:58 MISS 3PTR by BROWN,JULIUS
-- REBOUND OFF by BLEDSON,XAVIER
17:52 24-63 H 39 GOOD LAYUP by BLEDSON,XAVIER(in the paint)

MISS JUMPER by RHINE,JAMESIO 17:40

17:40 BLOCK by HACKETT,RHONDI
REBOUND OFF by RHINE,JAMESIO --

17:38 FOUL by HACKETT,RHONDI
MISS JUMPER by RHINE,JAMESIO 17:22

-- REBOUND DEF by BLEDSON,XAVIER

17:11 24-65 H 41 GOOD LAYUP by HACKETT,RHONDI (fastbreak)(in the
paint)

-- ASSIST by TAYLOR,CORNELIUS

MISS JUMPER by RHINE,JAMESIO 16:48
16:48 BLOCK by HACKETT,RHONDI
- REBOUND DEF by BLEDSON,XAVIER
16:36 MISS 3PTR by TAYLOR,CORNELIUS
REBOUND DEF by BERNARD,BRYANT --
MISS 3PTR by JOHNSON,JAY 16:31
-- REBOUND DEF by HACKETT,RHONDI
16:18 MISS JUMPER by BLEDSON,XAVIER
REBOUND DEF by BERNARD,BRYANT --
TURNOVER by BERNARD,BRYANT 16:12
16:12 STEAL by BROWN,JULIUS
16:05 24-67 H 43 GOOD JUMPER by BROWN,JULIUS(fastbreak)(in the paint)
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 15:55
SUB IN by CLISBY,KOBE 15:55
SUB IN by BIBBS,KENTON 15:55

SUB IN by BROWN,JACQUN 15:55



SUB OUT by JOHNSON,JAY
SUB OUT by RHINE,JAMESIO
SUB OUT by SNIDER,BEN

GOOD JUMPER by BERNARD,BRYANT(in the paint)

GOOD FT by BERNARD,BRYANT
GOOD FT by BERNARD,BRYANT
GOOD FT by BERNARD,BRYANT

MISS FT by NEWMAN,NAQUON
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
MISS FT by NEWMAN,NAQUON

MISS JUMPER by BERNARD,BRYANT

TURNOVER by BIBBS,KENTON

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
SUB IN by DERU,CAM
SUB OUT by NEWMAN,NAQUON

MISS JUMPER by DERU,CAM

TURNOVER by BERNARD,BRYANT

STEAL by DERU,CAM
MISS JUMPER by DERU,CAM

GOOD 3PTR by CLISBY,KOBE
ASSIST by BROWN,JACQUN

REBOUND DEF by CLISBY,KOBE
GOOD 3PTR by DERU,CAM
ASSIST by BERNARD,BRYANT

REBOUND DEF by CLISBY,KOBE
MISS JUMPER by BIBBS,KENTON

REBOUND OFF by TEAM
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

26-67 HA41
26-70 H 44

27-70 H 43
28-70 H 42
29-70 H41
29-73 H 44

29-76 H 47

29-79 HS50

29-81 H52

29-84 H55

32-84 H52

35-84 H 49

GOOD 3PTR by MCCAULEY,COURVOISIER
ASSIST by TAYLOR,CORNELIUS
FOUL by TAYLOR,CORNELIUS

GOOD 3PTR by MCCAULEY,COURVOISIER
ASSIST by BLEDSON,XAVIER
FOUL by HACKETT,RHONDI

SUB IN by PERRIERE,STEVEN

SUB OUT by HACKETT,RHONDI

REBOUND DEF by MCCAULEY,COURVOISIER

GOOD 3PTR by MCCAULEY,COURVOISIER(fastbreak)
ASSIST by TAYLOR,CORNELIUS

REBOUND DEF by MCCAULEY,COURVOISIER
GOOD 3PTR by TAYLOR,CORNELIUS(fastbreak)

STEAL by BROWN,JULIUS
GOOD JUMPER by BROWN,JULIUS(fastbreak)(in the paint)

SUB IN by HARVIN,TJ

SUB IN by HART,BRYAN

SUB IN by CLARK,RICKY

SUB OUT by TAYLOR,CORNELIUS
SUB OUT by BROWN,JULIUS
SUB OUT by BLEDSON,XAVIER

BLOCK by PERRIERE,STEVEN
REBOUND DEF by HARVIN,TJ
TURNOVER by CLARK,RICKY

STEAL by HARVIN,TJ
MISS LAYUP by PERRIERE,STEVEN

REBOUND OFF by HART,BRYAN
TURNOVER by HART,BRYAN

REBOUND DEF by MCCAULEY,COURVOISIER
GOOD 3PTR by HART,BRYAN(fastbreak)
ASSIST by HARVIN,TJ

MISS JUMPER by CLARK,RICKY

MISS 3PTR by MCCAULEY,COURVOISIER

BLOCK by PERRIERE,STEVEN



SUB IN by THOMPSON,JERMAINE 10:53

SUB OUT by DERU,CAM 10:53
TURNOVER by BROWN,JACQUN 10:45
10:45 STEAL by PERRIERE,STEVEN

10:34 35-87 H 52 GOOD 3PTR by HART,BRYAN
-- ASSIST by MCCAULEY,COURVOISIER

MISS LAYUP by BERNARD,BRYANT 10:17
-- REBOUND DEF by PERRIERE,STEVEN
10:01 MISS 3PTR by MCCAULEY,COURVOISIER
REBOUND DEF by THOMPSON,JERMAINE --
MISS 3PTR by BIBBS,KENTON 09:51
-- REBOUND DEF by PERRIERE,STEVEN
09:31 FOUL by PERRIERE,STEVEN
09:31 TURNOVER by PERRIERE,STEVEN
09:31 SUB IN by BROWN,JULIUS
09:31 SUB IN by HACKETT,RHONDI
09:31 SUB OUT by PERRIERE,STEVEN
09:31 SUB OUT by MCCAULEY,COURVOISIER
09:17 FOUL by BROWN,JULIUS
GOOD JUMPER by CLISBY,KOBE(in the paint) 08:58 37-87 H 50
ASSIST by THOMPSON,JERMAINE --
FOUL by BROWN,JACQUN 08:39

08:39 37-88 H 51 GOOD FT by CLARK,RICKY
08:39 37-89 H 52 GOOD FT by CLARK,RICKY

GOOD JUMPER by BROWN,JACQUN(in the paint) 08:28 39-89 H S50
08:07 MISS 3PTR by CLARK,RICKY
REBOUND DEF by BERNARD,BRYANT -
TURNOVER by BROWN,JACQUN 07:59
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 07:59
SUB IN by JOHNSON,JAY 07:59
SUB OUT by BERNARD,BRYANT 07:59
07:59 SUB IN by MCCAULEY,COURVOISIER
07:59 SUB IN by TAYLOR,CORNELIUS
07:59 SUB IN by BLEDSON,XAVIER
07:59 SUB OUT by HARVIN,TJ
07:59 SUB OUT by HART,BRYAN
07:59 SUB OUT by CLARK,RICKY
07:45 MISS 3PTR by TAYLOR,CORNELIUS
REBOUND DEF by JOHNSON,JAY -
MISS 3PTR by THOMPSON,JERMAINE 07:33
REBOUND OFF by CLISBY,KOBE -
TURNOVER by BIBBS,KENTON 07:27
07:27 STEAL by TAYLOR,CORNELIUS
07:19 39-91 H52 GOOD LAYUP by BLEDSON,XAVIER(fastbreak)(in the
paint)
-- ASSIST by TAYLOR,CORNELIUS
TURNOVER by BROWN,JACQUN 07:01
06:48 MISS 3PTR by TAYLOR,CORNELIUS

REBOUND DEF by JOHNSON,JAY --
GOOD 3PTR by THOMPSON,JERMAINE (fastbreak) 06:34 42-91 H 49
ASSIST by JOHNSON,JAY --

06:22 MISS 3PTR by BLEDSON,XAVIER
REBOUND DEF by JOHNSON,JAY --
TURNOVER by JOHNSON,JAY 06:16

06:16 STEAL by MCCAULEY,COURVOISIER

06:08 MISS 3PTR by BROWN,JULIUS
REBOUND DEF by BIBBS,KENTON --

06:06 FOUL by TAYLOR,CORNELIUS
TURNOVER by THOMPSON,JERMAINE 05:55

05:55 STEAL by TAYLOR,CORNELIUS

05:51 42-93 H 51 GOOD JUMPER by BROWN,JULIUS(fastbreak)(in the paint)
== ASSIST by TAYLOR,CORNELIUS
MISS 3PTR by CLISBY,KOBE 05:36



-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM

SUB IN by JAMES,SANDALE 05:34
SUB OUT by CLISBY,KOBE 05:34
05:21 MISS 3PTR by TAYLOR,CORNELIUS
= REBOUND OFF by MCCAULEY,COURVOISIER
05:12 MISS 3PTR by MCCAULEY,COURVOISIER
= REBOUND OFF by TAYLOR,CORNELIUS
05:06 MISS JUMPER by TAYLOR,CORNELIUS
= REBOUND OFF by TAYLOR,CORNELIUS
04:58 MISS JUMPER by TAYLOR,CORNELIUS
REBOUND DEF by BIBBS,KENTON =
MISS JUMPER by JAMES, SANDALE 04:55
REBOUND OFF by JAMES,SANDALE =
04:55 SUB IN by HART,BRYAN
04:55 SUB OUT by TAYLOR,CORNELIUS
GOOD LAYUP by JAMES, SANDALE(fastbreak)(in the paint) 04:48 44-93 H 49
ASSIST by THOMPSON,JERMAINE =
04:48 FOUL by HACKETT,RHONDI
MISS FT by JAMES,SANDALE 04:48
04:48 SUB IN by PERRIERE,STEVEN
04:48 SUB OUT by HACKETT,RHONDI

-- REBOUND DEF by BLEDSON,XAVIER
04:28 44-95 H51 GOOD JUMPER by BROWN,JULIUS(in the paint)
GOOD JUMPER by JAMES,SANDALE(in the paint) 04:05 46-95 H 49
03:43 46-98 H 52 GOOD 3PTR by MCCAULEY,COURVOISIER
-- ASSIST by PERRIERE,STEVEN

GOOD JUMPER by BROWN,JACQUN(in the paint) 03:20 48-98 H 50
FOUL by JOHNSON,JAY 02:59
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 02:59

02:59 48-99 H 51 GOOD FT by BLEDSON,XAVIER
02:59 48- H 52 GOOD FT by BLEDSON,XAVIER

100

SUB IN by ALAMEDA,JUSTICE 02:59
SUB IN by RAY,DYLAN 02:59
SUB OUT by BIBBS,KENTON 02:59
SUB OUT by JOHNSON,JAY 02:59

02:59 SUB IN by HARVIN,TJ

02:59 SUB IN by CLARK,RICKY

02:59 SUB OUT by BROWN,JULIUS

02:59 SUB OUT by MCCAULEY,COURVOISIER
MISS 3PTR by THOMPSON,JERMAINE 02:44

== REBOUND DEF by CLARK,RICKY
02:36  48- H 55 GOOD 3PTR by HARVIN,TJ(fastbreak)

103
== ASSIST by CLARK,RICKY
TURNOVER by RAY,DYLAN 02:14
02:14 STEAL by CLARK,RICKY
FOUL by ALAMEDA,JUSTICE 02:09
02:09 MISS FT by HART,BRYAN

- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
02:09 48- H 56 GOOD FT by HART,BRYAN(fastbreak)

104
GOOD 3PTR by ALAMEDA,JUSTICE 01:48 :IE_)CJ)-A-l H 53
ASSIST by BROWN,JACQUN ==
01:31 MISS 3PTR by CLARK,RICKY
REBOUND DEF by THOMPSON,JERMAINE --
GOOD 3PTR by BROWN,JACQUN 01:16 54- H 50
104
ASSIST by ALAMEDA,JUSTICE ==
01:01 MISS JUMPER by HART,BRYAN
== REBOUND OFF by PERRIERE,STEVEN
00:54 MISS 3PTR by BLEDSON,XAVIER

== REBOUND OFF by HART,BRYAN



MISS LAYUP by RAY,DYLAN

00:49 54-
107

H 53 GOOD 3PTR by HARVIN,TJ

ASSIST by HART,BRYAN

REBOUND DEF by PERRIERE,STEVEN



